

IRSL:STEXCH:2019-20: 15th July 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai - 400 051.</u> Thru.: NEAPS Stock Code NSE: INDORAMA BSE Limited Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>. Thru.: BSE Listing Centre Stock Code BSE: 500207

ISIN: INE156A01020

Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited - CIN L17124MH1986PLC166615

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find herewith disclosure of Pledge Release information as required under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, received from Mr. Om Prakash Lohia, Promoter of the Company that he has released 3,79,84,000 (Three Crores Seventy Nine Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand) Equity Shares of Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited with Edelweiss Broking Limited on 9th July 2019.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, for Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited

Jayántk Sood Company Secretary (ICSI Membership No.: FCS 4482)

Encl.: As above.



INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LTD.

Corporate Office : 20th Floor, DLF Square, DLF Phase-2, NH-8, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana, India. Tel : 0124-4997000, Fax : 0124-4997070 Registered Office & Manufacturing Complex : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori, Nagpur - 441122, Maharashtra, India. Tel : 07104-663000 / 01, Fax : 07104-663200 E-mail : corp@indorama-ind.com • Website : www.indoramaindia.com

CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)					:	Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited							
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares						i) BSE Limited							
of the Target Company are listed						ii) National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
Date of reporting					;	12 th July 2019							
Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been					:	Om Prakash Lohia							
Details of the o	creation/inv	rocation	/release	of encu	mbrance:								
Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target Company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]}	
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encum- brance	Type of encum- brance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal under- taking/ others)	Reasons for encum- brance**	Number	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered***	Number	% of total share capital
Om Prakash Lohia	37984000	14.55	Nil	NA	Release	09-07-2019	Pledge Released	Loan re-paid	37984000	14.55	Edelweiss Broking Limited	37984000	14.55

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Place: Gurugram Date : 12-Jul-2019

tri (

* The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the Company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

*** This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.